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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of industrial and infrastructural investment in the country during the last five years;

(b) whether such investment is showing a downward trend; and

(c) if so, the reason therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) The desired information is given in the following table:

Share of Gross Capital formation by Industrial of Use (in percent)

Industry                94-95      95-96     96-97       97-98      98-99

1. Agriculture          7.5         6.6         8.2       8.0        8.1

2. Industry           50.9        60.1        58.2      57.7       57.9

3. Services            41.6        33.3        33.5      34.3       34.0
i) Trade             6.1         3.0        -0.1       4.2        2.6
ii) Transport        11.9        10.3        11.5       9.9        9.4
iii) Financing        14.3        12.3        13.3      12.1       12.1
iv) Community      9.3         7.7         8.7       8.1        9.9

Total:   100        100          100        100       100

Industry includes mining and quarrying, Manufacturing, electricity, gas and water supply and construction Source: Central Statistical Organisation (CSO)

(b) & (c): During 1994-95 to 1998-99 the share of industry and services as a whole in GCF has remained more or less stable.
However, while the share of industry in overall investment has shown a rising trend, that of services has a declining trend mainly because of decline in share of investment in transport, trade and hotels and financing.
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